PENN NATIONAL - April 30, 2010 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X) Claiming Price:

$25,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: $34,000
Plus: $2,108 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $36,108

Value of Race: $36,108 1st $20,400, 2nd $8,160, 3rd $4,488, 4th $2,040, 5th $1,020

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2Apr10 °PEN? 3 Fix You (Potts, Clinton)
9Apr10 SPEN?
11Apr10 &cT®
2Apr10 *TAM?
9Apr10 SPEN®
16Apr10 °PEN!

Guanahani (Otero, William)
Ginnygin (Whitney, Dana)
Cindyrella (Pedroza, Brian)

A RPN OO

Fractional Times: 23.99 47.46 1:11.89 1:24.76
(13:31)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:47) (24:43) (12:87)
Winner:
Breeder: Donato Lanni.
Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $48,729

Pgm Horse Win  Place
3 Fix You 4.20 3.00
6  Robynthekoop 4.40
5  Wild Night

Robynthekoop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Wild Night (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)

Show
2.40
3.60
3.60

Wgt MIE PP

119 L
117 Lb
118 L
119 L
116 Lb
107 Lb

AR DN W

Final Time: 1:38.07

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Daily Double

Start

W NEFE MO

1/4
21/2
5Head
31/2

11 12

1/2

51/2
41 12

3Head

Winning Numbers

3-6
3-6-5
1-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=]

Video Race Repla;

Fix You, Chestnut Mare, by Flying Chevron out of Queen o' the Igloo, by Eskimo. Foaled Mar 02, 2005 in ON.
Winning Owner: Donato Lanni

6 - Robynthekoop: $25,000; 5 - Wild Night: $25,000; 2 - Guanahani: $25,000; 4 - Cindyrella: $25,000;

3  FixYou

Ginnygin

AR DN OO

Cindyrella

Pgm Horse Name

Robynthekoop
Wild Night
Guanahani

1/4
21 1/2
53 1/2
32

63 1/2
42 1/2
ll 1/2

Start

WNEFE OO

1/2
ot
53172
22

6t

11

32

3/4
12

33

43
5314
51

69 1/4

Str

12

32 1/2
22

28
53112
611 1/2

Str Fin Odds Comments
12 18/4 1.10* driving
312 21Y2 540 closed willingly
2172 38 7.00 evenly
4172 4412 2.80 passed tiring rivals
58 5 16.30 faltered
6 - 6.60 distanced
Payoff Pool
19.80 46,506
61.60 39,213
35.40 9,125
Fin
1314
2304
q21/4
25 14
593/4

Trainers: 3 - Kulp, Brandon; 6 - Lingenfelter, Thomas; 5 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Rojas, Murray

Owners:

Footnotes

3 -Donato Lanni; 6 - Adam Winn Stable; 5 -Ken Russell; 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Delk, Harold and Jeremy;

FIX YOU stalked the pace early, raced two wide and gained command on the final turn then finished under urging. ROBYNTHEKOOP was never far back,
raced three wide on the second turn, then closed ground willingly. WILD NIGHT was close up and two wide on the far turn while racing evenly throughout.
GUANAHANI was slow early, raced inside on the second turn, then passed the tired ones. GINNYGIN stalked the early pace from the inside, gained a brief
lead on the backstretch then faltered. CINDYRELLA set the early pace while saving ground, then flattened out on the last turn then was outdistanced.
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