## PENN NATIONAL - April 30, 2010 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$25,000

One Mile On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008) **Purse:** \$34,000 **Plus:** \$2,108 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$36,108

Value of Race: \$36,108 1st \$20,400, 2nd \$8,160, 3rd \$4,488, 4th \$2,040, 5th \$1,020 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgn	h Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Apr10 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	3	Fix You (Potts, Clinton)	119	L	3	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.10*	driving
9Apr10 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Robynthekoop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	117	Lb	6	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5.40	closed willingly
11Apr10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	5	Wild Night (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	118	L	5	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	7.00	evenly
2Apr10 <sup>6</sup> TAM <sup>1</sup>	2	Guanahani (Otero, William)	119	L	2	1	6	6	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.80	passed tiring rivals
9Apr10 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	1	Ginnygin (Whitney, Dana)	116	Lb	1	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5	16.30	faltered
16Apr10 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	4	Cindyrella (Pedroza, Brian)	107	Lb	4	3	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6	6		6.60	distanced
Fractional Times: 23.99 47.46 1:11.89 1:24.76   Split Times: (23:47) (24:43) (12:87) (13:31)		Final	Time:	1:38	.07								

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Fix You, Chestnut Mare, by Flying Chevron out of Queen o' the Igloo, by Eskimo. Foaled Mar 02, 2005 in ON. Breeder: Donato Lanni. Winning Owner: Donato Lanni

Claiming Prices: 6 - Robynthekoop: \$25,000; 5 - Wild Night: \$25,000; 2 - Guanahani: \$25,000; 4 - Cindyrella: \$25,000;

	II WPS Pool: \$48,729 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Pavoff	Pool	
3	Fix You	4.20	3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	3-6	19.80	46,506	
6	Robynthekoop		4.40	3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-6-5	61.60	39,213	
5	Wild Night			3.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-3	35.40	9,125	

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Fix You	5	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
6	Robynthekoop	6	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>
5	Wild Night	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$3^{2}_{-1/4}$
2	Guanahani	1	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
1	Ginnygin	2	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>
4	Cindyrella	3	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	

Trainers: 3 - Kulp, Brandon; 6 - Lingenfelter, Thomas; 5 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Rojas, Murray

Owners: 3 - Donato Lanni; 6 - Adam Winn Stable; 5 - Ken Russell; 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Delk, Harold and Jeremy;

## Footnotes

FIX YOU stalked the pace early, raced two wide and gained command on the final turn then finished under urging. ROBYNTHEKOOP was never far back, raced three wide on the second turn, then closed ground willingly. WILD NIGHT was close up and two wide on the far turn while racing evenly throughout. GUANAHANI was slow early, raced inside on the second turn, then passed the tired ones. GINNYGIN stalked the early pace from the inside, gained a brief lead on the backstretch then faltered. CINDYRELLA set the early pace while saving ground, then flattened out on the last turn then was outdistanced.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay